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INDEZX.

MINUTE BOORK.

No. 19. 22 .

A.
Abattolr, Kashing Road. 141
Agoldents. 21,41 84 98,102,119,122,
128,141,144
Advertisirg Hoardings. 127,134
" Klosks. 101
Alhanbra & Aloazar see Gambling.
Aumeriocan Land 0ffXlce. 2,77,88,96
Ammnitdon, Importation. 122
dnalyseg. 97,101,121
Ant1-Opium Remeddes. 76,79,148
’ Mrg Butlepr's acoldent. 84,98,102,119,122,128
Arohlteots, Reglstration. 42,71,84,88
Armg_age Flrearms.
Arrests, Irregular. 17,20,81,86,94
Araon Enquiries. 104
Asgeggmort. gee Taxatlon.
B.
Band, Publig:-
Oommittee:— :
Blourt resigns 43,70
Burrett vice Maltland 113
Meuser Joins 80
Oonductor's volunteer service 97
Discipline, Blount's memorandum 54,80,84
Library * 19
0ffice 19
Store 19
Stmday Oomerts, exolusion of ohildren }5;6
at 9 p.m.
Volunteer Sooial Functions 6
Beggarg and Vagrantg. 14,104,162
Boundary Dlsputes, Ohapel. 77,79,88,87,91,106,133
9 French Settlement. 160,151,163
' Stones. 102,104,107
B t of Hopgkong & o 18
Brldges:-
Garden - Drawlng of Plles 3,6,10,37
Evans' olalm 56.44.60.64,67
T&i ping Road reduction of headway 47
’l‘rmay Oo's Olaim 126
' Oontribution 72



Brokerage on Land Purchases.
thels, Foreigm.
Bruge Penblag & Oo's Liguidation.

ot_gee 00 J.

Bullding Ruleg, Permits etg:—

Easements
Waterclogset Installations

Bund Foreshore see Foreshors.
Butler's 01 oo F .

Carmbridge Local Examinationg.
Oadagtral Office:- >

American Land Office Irreg'ularities
French Land Office

Paoshan Survey
Qattlo Supply see Meat Supply.
Oemetsrie
Bubbling Well
Pootung
Ogntral Offices see 1 es.
Qhangpang, Oulverting goe Drainage.
; ¢ - Bo D, teg.
o) table titutio Y ) .
g o Authorities t1, ;] b .
" Oriminal Oourt.
" Bmeror & Frpress Dowager, Death.
» 0£rd Sale. e clymtions.
L tal ) 09 to_gell.
' Sudy.
®  Troops or Pollgce in the Sottlemont.
Oholers Hospltal see Hospltals.
bs, Ohinege.
goal Supply.

engat Olalms see Fi 8.

Oompradore's Security.
Contracts eto, Dr. erg'! e ieg.

Qonviots gee Gaol.
Corporal Punishment.
Qounedl:-

Ohairman Landale's re-olection
Eleotion Serutineers

Hanson resigns

Lowe resl

Maoray jJolns

Member ship for 1908

Mimites, Leakage to the Press
Morrison' 8 Portralt

11.

110,145,149
12,64,69,131,153
29

52,89

11 148 151
136
2,79,88,96
137,151,162
56, 77

118

20

77,79,83,87,91,106,133
14

20,22
147,149

56
70,154
28,41,53,128,131,139

08
145,159

77
56,67,85

2,37,47,48,92,108

43
10
4,30

96,97
4

154
25



i11.

Qoungil:~ (oontinued)

Naminations . 5
Office Bearers & Standing Committees 43
Polling Station at Hongkew Police Station 5
Reocess 98
Scott's departure 29,39
Skottowe resigas . a.1s
%eom Meetings 43
ce Ohairman Meuser's Chairmanship of Works Oommittee,commendation 47
L . L re-election 43
1 8 eo_T; on.
gourt, of Forelgn Oonsula:-

Boolﬂzas " 48,62
ns{ituation %6
fengiataiien %138%0

Qulyorting see Drainage.
1o goll tes. 52,53
D.
147,149,151
Depot, Iouse Rofuse. 74
. 1 W riot. 98,101
*  B.W.D, Fastorn ' 41,55
Dastdtute Foreigners. 104,162
Detentlon Oases seo Mixed Oourt.
Disturbances by Sallors. 113,115,119
Urmzzl foeo. 60
Drainage:—
Boundary Oreek 107
Bubbling Well Road 118
Ohangpang 70,160,151,153
Great Western Road 18"
North Honan Road sewer 127
Waterolosets 11,148,151
Unacgeptable. 52,53
E.
emonts see 1 8
Elaotricity Departyent:-
fomee g 2o
Oo Supp:
Oommit tee ' ﬁéml,mq

Debit Notes, Oollection
Fire remxit'ln; from faulty installations 41 ,46,55
Lamps, sale to consumers 20

Mains extension to Jessfield 138
Plant 73,138
Rivorside Station Site 5,31,42,59,73,76,79,104,
110,121 145,140
Sale of Department, Proposed 14,39 ,60,64,67,71,92,112
Tramway Oompany Power Supply 125,151
Ellis Eadoorde Publde Sohool for Ohinege. 154
Bmperor & of O . 147,140,151




Elpances, Manlglpal:-
Budget 16,23,44,47 54,62
Oompensation Olaims:- e
Butler, Mrs., 84 98 102 119 122,128
Bvans 84,67
Trammy Oo. T
Ourrency, unacceptable Dollar Notes . b2, 33
Dr. Myers' enquiries ’ 56, 67,85
Bleotrioity Departmm Aooounts 12
Finanolad Statement 42,79
Loan of 1908 48, 157
London Agents' Current Drawings, limit 95"
Quarry Profits, Disposal 24
Roads, Expenditure 24
Elrearms:-
Dmportation 122
Licences see Taxation
Sale by Japanese 20
Bire Brigade:~
Acocldents, Hospital Expensoa 21
Aoocounts, Irr:pgnlari 76
Anmial Report 32
Arson o es . 104
Fire Float's services 107
;:!r.reshremltinq from deiggtive eleotric 741546 +55
enoh Comp s separation
Puture Oomrol =~ v 20"
Long Service Medal - Kahler 131
Motoroar 102,104
Offiocers:- -
Ho oW Oon?my
Viotoria 32
Quarters, Victoria Company 148,159,160
s!.nza Station Site 16
76
'h'atﬁ.o Islands 81
Elre Ipsurance Touts. 52
Forelguers, Destitute. 104,162
Foresbpre, Bupd:-
Acoess to Passenger Pontoons see Landing Aooonmodation
Telephons Notioce Board, Erection
Volunteer Drillirg - Sassoon's protest 49 51
Erepoh Land Offioce. 137,151,162
Frult Hawkers. 88,02
Punotiondng by Ohdnoge Authorities. 20,22,30,48
Furpiture Dealers see Proplamatiops.
Q.
Semblirg, Publioz—
Alcaszar 69
Alhanbra 69,113,115,122,124,128
Jepanese Yarn Lottery 368, 137,141,151 161
Premium Bonds 63.66,71,61,84.,102
Watoh Olubs 14,33"



Gaol, Munlclpal:-—

Oonvict Diet 2,7,23
’ Escape 169
. Labour - Hours of Work 23,106
" L M.0. Magistrate's interference 106
g ' Supervision 04,162
Extension . 70,100
Indian Warder's Quarters 62
Garden Bridge seo Brldges.
'  Publlic_see Parks.
Gas Main in Canton Road_— Arbitratilon. 33,38,56,59,67,71,75,88,
) 113,132,145 153, 18¢
Gazetbtet—
Distribution 110,112,125
Publishers Footnote 130
General Manlcipal Rate gee Taxation.
H.
Hart, Sir Robert. 56,59 ,67
Hawkers. 88,92
History of Shanghal. 68,161
Hoardings_seo Advertising.
ow eat 1 ound gee Parks.
tongkopg & Shapghal Bank, Boycobt. 18
Hogpitals:—
Oholerd Hospital — Shen Tun-ho 116
General Bospital Governors 9
Sharmtung Road - Donation 78
St. Luke's Hospital Grant-in-ald 128,131
" . ] Domatilon 78
V.N.H. Mental Ward - Admlssion of Ohinese 142
Hot Water Shops' Guilg. 9,27,37,55,83
- t Tr. 32
n n Removal. 32,55,63,74
Houges _of Entertalmment beyopd limits, Licenging see Taxation.
I.
Inguests, Ohinesg. 137
Irrogular Arrests. 17,20,81,86,94
«
J.
Jepanese_Sailors' Disturbances. 113,115,119
" Cotton Yarn Lottery see Gapblipg.
Jettles see Landipg Accommodation.
K.
Kalee Hotel. 128
Eaghing Road Slaughterhouge. 141
. »
Klosks, Advertising. - 101



L.

La] 1.0; es, Silya's otegt.

Labour, scarolty of coolies.
Land_Assessment seo Taxation.
Land Oomud gsdon:-

Anderson's election
Oases 54,56 & 57 Awards
" 52,53 & 55 .

n 60 n
* 58,50 & 62 "

97,101,121
127

05

Hardoon contests valldity of Ocmmlssioners' rulings 10

Representation by Oounsel

(V) ican.

' " Erench.

* purchoges, Prokerage.

» d tion. ’

. . VI. Interpretation.

. ' yIC, Valldity.

. ' XXV, Technical Breach.

' ' XXX, _Suegested Alteration.
Landlng Acgommodation:-

Pagsenger Pontoons
Taiping Road Jetty
Woochang Road Jetty, Transfer

Leakage of information to the Press.

Lakdn Oollectdon.

Uibrary, Publio-

Llcences gee Taxation.

Lifta, Inspection.

Lightlng, Publig:-
BubblinEOWell Road with Gas
Chapoo Road Rridge Approach
Incandescent Gas v. Electricity

Lamps, Tungsten & Osram
Markham Park alleyway

Seymowr Road
Tariff

Meat, Supply.
al V.M .
Mixed Oourt:-

Asgessor, German - Maclean vice Schirmer
Ohinese Actor's Oase
" Oriminal Oo

urt '
Oonvioct Labour, Magistrate's interference
Oorporal Punishment, Re-introduotion
Destitute Foreigners

138,145,148,155,161
2,77,88,06
137,151,162
110,145,149

28,37

101

80

42

42,71,84

249,53,59,4qpe.50,1eo

13,17,21,24,28,33,37,48,51,

'81.88,108,107
154

30,48

146

74

156

127
90,127,130
50

13

143
143,158

95

24
2,78
20,22

108
2,57,47,48,92,106

b4



Mixed Court:- (contirmed)
Detentlon in the 0it,

vii.

17,61,91,04,98,147,157

Female Oells, Irregularities 91,96,106,137
Fire Insurance Touts 52
House of Detention, Irregularities 98,106,137,140,144,147
Inquests, Chinese 137
Paoshan rumer's false charge 81,86,94
Reversion of Sentence by Amerloan Assessor 1
Transfer to the Oity 48
Vokapshan Sanatordum. 154
Morphia-. 76,79
Vorrigon Portrait. 26
Yotor Oars Use for goolal or domestlo purpoges prohibited. 44,46,50,59
. ' P,¥.D, 101,104
5 * Taxloabs. m
Mourpinz, Natlopal. 140,151
Mundoipal Properties:-

Oentral Offices:—
Lot 168 Lease, termimnation
' 167 acquisition
Mokanshan Sanatorlium Extension
Police Depot - Western District
Riverside Power Station Site

Sikh Gurdwara Extension
Wayside Park

Uuseum, Shanghal.

N.

0.

Cpium:-

Ant1-Opium Remedies
Houses, Suppression

P.

8 en b

Brenan Plece
Oommlttees—"
Membership of three i
Teesdale's impending resigmation
Hongkew Recreation Ground:-
Fenoe removal
Graves removal
Public School Pavilion

T
Public Garden Extension:
' Recreation Ground - Oorrrdttee
Reserve Garden — Temre
Wayside Park

enger Pontoo L)

Pawnghopg.
Blg—Slaughtering. ,
Blogohlao Quarry see Quarry.

dation.

3
61,02,143, 155,150
Bo51,43,59,73,76,79,1
5,31,42,59,73,76,79,104
1i0,121]148,1d0 ° "’
36

123,125,134,138,140

74,146

149,151

76,79,148
23.27.32,42,51,55,102,

103,106,108,148

02,126
92,113,123,125,134,138,140

40,66
141



the 70,

Pl b ot b 1dmd: [:)
Tlague , Outbreak.

Plan of the Settlement.

Pollge Forge:-

Arrest Illegal

g;.(]).n s Tr or Regulati Tr
olaws 2 gu ons see - Tramways
Oells, Ovem:;-\vging

Inspeotion

Japanese Reorults, Enllistment

Reorulting Officer in Lendon

Officers' Relutive Rank with Volunteers
Sikh Gurdwara

Statlons:-

a
Wayside, Extension
Western Depot, Extension .

Polloing Beyond Limitg:-

Boundary disputes

Entertalrment Houses see Taxation
Murder of Ocolle Foreman at Railway Station
North Ohekilang Rm:d Imicllem.

g Soo chow
' Sgzechuen * .
Woosung Road '
Bolloing of Waterwayg.
Bontoons see Landing Acgoommodatlon.
g srs_Jo (5} t
Pogtage Stamps, Licences to sell.
Premiun Bonds.
Brogss - Loakage of informatlon.
1ve tifioatlo
slo 8.
Broolamtlons:-

Anti-opium Remedies
Furniture Dealers

Bot Water Shops'Guild
Morphia

Murder & Lawlessness
National Mo

Official Rank, Sale
Oplum Houses

Proatitutdon see Brothels.
Publicatlions gee Gazette.
Bublic Recreatlon Ground gee Parks.
Publig Sghool:-
Admission of Indian ohlld
Oomnittee
Pavilion
(<] ol for Ohinesg:-
Additional School, proposal

Oommittee
Foes

viii.

88 tion.
158,160
38

17,20
104

92
44
159
147
162

- 36

86
16
98,101

77,79,83,87,91,106,133
83,106

77.79,01

133

87

., 87

36,131,142,144,156

56
63,66,71,81,84,102
154

82

63

76,79,148
9,37,37
9.27.37,55,63
78,79

108

149,151
9,2%,37

53

7
43 44,154
138

154
17,4344
1



Quarry, Pingohlao:-

French Oouncil's supply of road materials
Profits, disposal see Finanoces .

R'
e 00 Re
Rall t gee T A
1
Batepayer's Meetlng:-
Date
Resolutlons

Rules of Proocedure, amendment

‘s'peeohes

otes of Ratepayers beyond llmits
Ratos gee Taxatlon.

Central Distriot.

Oanton-Hoopeh

Huseum

Nanking

Peking-Ohefoo

Soochow -
Northern Distriot.

Boundary

Obhapoo

North Szechuen

Soott (change of nams)

EBaatorn Distriot.

Alocock
Balkal

Dalny

Dixwell

East Yalu & Urga

ProJeoted Road along Conservancy Normal Line
Wayside

Western Distrigt.

Woest Soochow

25
48,75
4
55

o8

42,71,84,88

95,110,134
110,112
3,11

78 .

10
24,20

54

150 I

80,90,102
80

91,100

29

109
101

143
122,132,137
150

26
al

100
116,119,125,134
80

137



Boad Extonglops and Widemipgs:- (oontimed)

Mlgoellaneous.
Expenditure 24
Metalling around Rrenan Plece 47
Offiocial Plans 26

Prodootod Road along Conservancy Normal Line 26
Horgkew Reoreation Groumd 122 132,137

Wood Paving ég 67
Aslati ' . 74,146
S.
Sallors, Japanege. 113,115,119
Sallors' Home. ) 22
| salt Smeglig. 131,142,144
Sanatorium, Mokanshan- 154
'3 0 Po st . 29
Settlament Extension. 77,113,132,158
. Han. 38
1 u, Road. 141
Soldlers, Ohlnoge goe "Q°.
Soochow Creek, Pollclng seo Waterways.
Staff - 1:c
Alaridge ‘
Barness Major $85,133,144,156
Barrett, Oaptain 60,86
Boo)ﬂess 35, 40 448,62
Bruce, Oolonel 133
Buok 80,87
Oongha 7 24
Davis, Dr. 11
Fenton 23
George 68
Goby 23
Knight, Nurse 109
Labh h 108
68,161
Leveson 155
Inthy 162
Martin, Miss as
MoDowe11-Roach dispute 41,46,55
Mercer, Miss 95
Marain’ Singh 3,6,20
Newman 2’}
Peok 36
Pond 133
Roach-McDowell dispute 41,46 ,55
Stanley, Dr. 133
Studd 74
Stuart 94,162
Watson, Oolonel 99,120,144,156
staff — Geperal Matters:-
Bandsmen's Disoipline 54,80,84
Ohinese Staff:—
Oompradore's Security 77
Defaulting Shroff 68
Rioce Money 149
Ohinese Study - 70,154
Gratulty to Roach Famlly 146
Health Department Quarters 23
Motorcars, use for sncial or domestlc purposes pro)d.bited 44,46,50,59
Pagsages of dlsmlssed employes 35,1
Polioé Reorulting Officer in London 147
Prosecution of Muniocipal Employes 133

Public School:-
Assistant Mistresses, elderly candldates not aocceptable 50
French Master 117

10



gtaff — QGeneral Matters:- (contlnued)
P.V.D. Enginee ils 118
Secretary to be o3t pald official 133
s.v.o Oommandant 's Pay 103
He arters Staff — Additional N.0.0.35

st.a.nd:hg Orders, Aluridge's disregard
Superanmation Fu.nd'

Bookless 35,48,62
Goby 23
Newman 27
Quarters and Allowances, assessment 105
Termination after 1 year's service, refund of cost of appointment 100
Stolen Property. 40
Stud Oontraoct. 136
Sub-way, North Sooohow Road. 89,119
Survey of Paoshan.- 56,77
-1 t8. 107
T.
Taotal's dnsult to Amerdcan Lawyer. 78
Taverns see Taxatlon.
Taxatlon:-
Ohinese Clubs 28
Lodgling House 95
Entertalmment Houses beyond limlts 87,91,94
Pirearms 97,101
General Miniolpsl Rate Oolleotion - Beyond Liud%s 77
' Inorease to 12 o v<1
. . *  Yinghslangkorg lage
House Assessment -
" Appeals 132
Kuln & Komor
Rallway Depot 185
Land Assessment:-
CGountry 0lub L 59
Race Olub - Grass Oourse 59
Western District Valuations 14
Oplum Shops 23,27,32,42,51,55,102,
103,106,108
Pawnbrokers 40, e
Restaurants 20, 54 »58,70
Rloshas 6
Taverns 20,54,58,70,128
Taxloabs 111
Taxloabg. 111
Telephong Oompany:-
Agreoment 11,49,84,87,110,151,161
Oable Crossing - Notlce Board, ereotion on Burx! Foreshore 52
Tramway Guard Wires
ogt g 8. 149,151
T gtitute & org' . 92
. ' School Oommittee. 28
Town Hall:—
A.D.0. Performanoes 14
Oambridge Looal Exarminations 136
Letting arrangements- Transfer to Goneral Orrioe 10
Masonic Ball
Volunteer Social Funotions - Oharges 6
Iraffio:-
Island, Honan & Nankirg Roads 81
Pontoons see Landing Accommodation
Tramway obstruction 70
Vehlcles passing Tramoars 66

11



Acoldents

Bridges re-oonstruction see Bridges
Bruce Peebles & Oo's Liquidation
Fares & Seotions

French Oars' Powers

Gas Main in Oanton Road see 'G*
Guarg Wires N

Looal Board, a ntment
Opening, Inltial

Overorowding
Power Supply
Reoeipts

Regulations
Rolling Stock

Season_Tlockets Z
Signalling apparatus .
Special Oommlttee Meeting with Logcal Board
Staff Oar in N. Soochow Road during nignt
Traok Mal ntenance

Traffioc obstruoction »
Trallers Oars see Rolling Stook

Troops, Ohlnege gee *0".

u.
Unemployed Foreigners.
v.
Yiotoria MNurging Home:-
Mental Ward, admlssion of Ohlnese

Voluntoeer Corpg:-

Ammnition, Artillery

Anmual Inspection

Artlllery Ponles' Malntenance

Attendance at Cowses of Instruction at Home

41,144

29
10,24,31,38,48,105,108
15&.130,151. ’ ’ ’

24,31

24,155,161
16l

118,124
70

104,162

142

24
8,19,51,62
23

124,141

Band's Servlices & use of Town Hall for soclal functions 6
65

Bayonets

,Pay

. Suoocessor

. Tormination
Commlssions:-

"A' Oompany

Ambulance Seotion

American Oompany

Artillery

"12 Bore" Oompany

Ohaplain, Asslstant

Chinese éompamr

Oust.oms

Light Horse

Maxim Company

Medical Staft

Mounted Infantry

Reser?ln; Oomp?rw

Drilling on Bund Foreshore
Heoadquarters & Drillhall

Municipal Ohallenge Cup

Officers, Relative Rank with Police

103
103,133,144,156
99,120,124

1
6,83,87,106,141
83,134

83

151

156

8

49,51
2,8,19,24,65,136,153
115
162

quarters near Rlfle Range for Sergeant Instructor 133 -

Resignations

Retired Rank

Rifles

Training Season

Warrant, Sorgeant Major's

tepaye .

North Soochow Road.

12

14,17,35,71,73,74,94,101 124
71,73

8
74

110
89,119



li te 1y to O ]
! ater 1lat, .

| Ysterways, Dumping of garbage.
! . licing.

n Lotterlies see 1 .

Y.

Linghslapgkong Village, Taxzation.

13

116,120,123,134,139
11,148,151

32
36,131,142,144,156

138

xiii.



